## FORM 7 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF SUBCONTRACT UNDER SUBSECTION 33 (1) OF THE ACT

Construction Lien Act

This is to certify the completion of a subcontract for the supply of services or materials between					
Comple	te Energy So		and Baldwin & McCaul Inc	,	
		(name of subcontractor)			
dated t	he <u>17th</u>	day of <u>November</u>	, 20 <u>20</u>		
The subcontract provided for the supply of the following services or materials:					
Installation of pre-purchased make-up air units					
to the following improvement:					
Make-up Air Unit Replacement at Brooks Co-operative Homes Inc. (short description of the improvement)					
of premises at 2125, 2135, 2145, 2155 and 2165 Sheridan Park Drive, Mississauga, ON L5K 1C6					
		, 2100, 21 (0, 2100 and 2	(street address, or if there is none, the location of the premises)		
Date of certification Dec 17, 2021					
	Ati	kare y	Janie S Finn		
	(payment	t certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor)		
Name of owner: Brooks Co-operative Homes Inc.					
Address for service: 06 - 2145 Sheridan Park Dr., Mississauga, ON L5K 1C6					
Name of contractor: Baldwin & McCaul Inc					
Address for service: 737 Mt Pleasant Rd, Suite 200, Toronto, ON M4S 2N4					
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Finn Projects (Synchronicity Projects Inc.)					
Address: 737 Mt Pleasant Rd, Suite 200, Toronto, ON M4S 2N4					
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)					
$\checkmark$	A. Identificat	ion of premises for preserva	ration of liens:		
	2125, 2135,	2145, 2155 and 2165 Sh	neridan Park Drive, Mississauga, ON L5K 1C6		
		(where liens attach to	to premises, reference to lot and plan number or instrument registration number)		
	B. Office to v	. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:			
	(where liens do not attach to premises)				